

Resolution 2019-073

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE DEED FOR THE EASEMENT AT THE PIKE CITY FIRHOUSE

WHEREAS:

- 1. Pliocene Ridge Community Services District (PRCSD) owns the Pike City Firehouse located at 100 Pike City Road, Pike APN 010-383-320.
- 2. A quitclaim deed to remove an easement from the above referenced parcel has been signed by Pamela Ann Sapota the owner of said easement dated July 5, 2019.
- 3. The Board of Directors of PRCSD must formally accept said quitclaim deed for the purpose of recording the deed.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Board of Directors of PRCSD hereby accepts the quitclaim deed as described above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT this Resolution shall be attached to and be made part of the quitclaim deed.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge Community Services District on the 24th day of July 2019 by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
VACANT: 1		
	Daniel Guyer, President	
	PRCSD Board of Directors	
ATTEST:		
1111111.		
Signature:		
By: Chris Mills		
Deputy Secretary/Clerk of the	e Board	